APRIL 30, 2000 AND  JANUARY 31, 2000

COMPILATION REPORT

To the Directors of Augusta Metals Incorporated:

We have reviewed, as to compilation only, the accompanying pro forma consolidated balance sheet of
Augusta Metals Incorporated as at April 30, 2000 and the accompanying pro forma consolidated statements
of loss and  cash flows for the three month period ended April 30, 2000 and for the year ended January 31,
2000 which have been prepared for inclusion in the Notice of Annual and Extraordinary General Meeting and
Management Information Circular.  In our opinion, the pro forma consolidated balance sheet and pro forma
consolidated statements of loss and cash flows have been properly compiled to give effect to the Acquisition
Agreement entered into between Augusta Metals Incorporated and CyberCom Systems Inc. as described
in Note 2.

/s/   Deloitte & Touche LLP

Chartered Accountants
Vancouver, British Columbia
June 15, 2000

AUGUSTA METALS INCORPORATED

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET

as at APRIL 30, 2000

Augusta Metals
Incorporated

CyberCom
Systems Inc

Pro Forma
Augusta Metals

April 30, 2000 March 31, 2000 Adjustments Incorporated
Refer Note 3

ASSETS

CURRENT
Cash and cash equivalents $ 130,625 $ 31,281 $ 161,906
Accounts receivable 38,126 62,231 100,357
Prepaid expenses - 2,200 2,200
Investment tax credits - 41,623 41,623

168,751 137,335 306,086
ADVANCES TO RELATED PARTIES 113,000 7,235 $ (113,000) (f) 7,235
CAPITAL ASSETS, net - 68,647 68,647
RESEARCH AND DEVELOPMENT COSTS - 24,224 24,224

$ 281,751 $ 237,441 $ 406,192

LIABILITIES

CURRENT
Bank loan $   - $ 9,000 $ 9,000
Accounts payable and accrued liabilities 396,276 60,067 60,000 (d) 516,343
Corporate income taxes payable - 2,916 2,916
Current portion of long-term debt - 5,923 5,923

396,276 77,906 534,182
OTHER LOANS - 113,000 (113,000) (f) -
DEFERRED INCOME TAXES - 4,200 4,200

396,276 195,106 538,382

(CAPITAL DEFICIENCY)
SHAREHOLDERS’ EQUITY

SHARE CAPITAL 12,140,219 25,001 (12,140,219) (e) 1,361,388
SPECIAL WARRANTS 156,725 - (156,725) (e) -
SPECIAL WARRANTS SUBSCRIPTIONS 140,900 - (140,900) (e) -
(DEFICIT) RETAINED EARNINGS (12,552,369) 17,334 11,041,457 (b),(e) (1,493,578)

(114,525) 42,335 (132,190)

$ 281,751 $ 237,441 $ 406,192

AUGUSTA METALS INCORPORATED

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF LOSS
FOR THE THREE MONTHS ENDED

APRIL 30, 2000

Augusta Metals
Incorporated

CyberCom
Systems Inc

For the Three
Months Ended

For the Three
Months Ended

Pro Forma
Augusta Metals

April 30, 2000 March 31, 2000 Adjustments Incorporated
Refer Note 3

REVENUES
Sales revenue $   - $ 164,603 $ 164,603
Interest income 649 76 725

649 164,679 165,328
EXPENSES

Administration 7,500 - 7,500
Advertising and promotion - 1,535 1,535
Amortization - 5,917 5,917
Automotive - 6,292 6,292
Bank charges and interest 28 523 551
Computer supplies - 861 861
Consulting 2,032 - 2,032
Dues licenses and fees - 60 60
Filing and regulatory 2,776 - 2,776
Internet services - 352 352
Office and general 177 7,081 7,258
Professional services 3,165 3,050 6,215
Rent - 3,164 3,164
Salaries, benefits and subcontractors - 157,024 157,024
Travel and entertainment 463 3,656 4,119

16,141 189,515 205,656

Net loss before other income (expense) (15,492) (24,836) (40,328)
Gain on disposition of marketable securities 14,268 - 14,268
Reorganization costs (8,710) - (60,000) (d) (68,710)

NET LOSS FOR THE PERIOD $ (9,934) $ (24,836) $ (94,770)

LOSS PER SHARE $   (0.01)

AUGUSTA METALS INCORPORATED

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF CASH FLOWS
FOR THE THREE MONTHS ENDED

APRIL 30, 2000

Augusta Metals
Incorporated

CyberCom
Systems Inc

For the Three
Months Ended

For the Three
Months Ended

Pro Forma
Augusta Metals

April 30, 2000 March 31, 2000 Adjustments Incorporated
NET INFLOW (OUTFLOW) OF CASH
RELATED TO THE FOLLOWING ACTIVITIES

Note 3

OPERATING
Net loss for the period $ (9,934) $ (24,836) $ (60,000) (d) $ (94,770)
Items not affecting cash:

Amortization - 5,917 5,917
Gain on disposition of marketable securities (14,268) - (14,268)

(24,202) (18,919) (103,121)
Net changes in non-cash working capital items:

Accounts receivable (4,676) 31,033 26,357
Prepaid expenses - (600) (600)
Investment tax credits - 1,440 1,440
Accounts payable and accrued liabilities (11,413) 22,143 60,000 (d) 70,730
Advances from shareholders - (5,415) (5,415)

(40,291) 29,682 (10,609)
INVESTING

Advances to related party - (5,000) (5,000)
Acquisition of capital assets - (15,590) (15,590)
Proceeds from disposition of marketable securities 19,040 - 19,040

19,040 (20,590) (1,550)
FINANCING

Repayment of long-term debt, net - (1,882) (1,882)
Other loans - 28,000 28,000
Subscriptions for special warrants 140,900 - 140,900

140,900 26,118 167,018

NET CASH INFLOW 119,649 35,210 154,859

CASH & CASH EQUIVALENTS (BANK LOAN),
BEGINNING OF PERIOD 10,976 (12,929) (1,953)

CASH & CASH EQUIVALENTS
(BANK LOAN), END OF PERIOD $ 130,625 $ 22,281 $ 152,906

CASH & CASH EQUIVALENTS (BANK LOAN)
COMPRISE OF:
Cash and cash equivalents $ 130,625 $ 31,281 $ 161,906
Bank loan - (9,000) (9,000)

$ 130,625 $ 22,281 $ 152,906

SUPPLEMENTAL CASH FLOW INFORMATION
Interest received $ 649 $ 76 $ 725

Interest paid - - -

AUGUSTA METALS INCORPORATED

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF (LOSS) INCOME
FOR THE YEAR ENDED

JANUARY 31, 2000

Augusta Metals
Incorporated

CyberCom
Systems Inc Pro Forma

For the Year Ended For the Year Ended Augusta Metals
January 31, 2000 December 31, 1999 Adjustments Incorporated

Refer Note 3
REVENUES

Sales revenue $   - $ 340,496 $ 340,496
Interest income 889 - 889

889 340,496 341,385
EXPENSES

Administration 30,000 - 30,000
Advertising and promotion - 9,164 9,164
Amortization - 33,739 33,739
Automotive - 8,362 8,362
Bank charges and interest 859 1,709 2,568
Computer supplies - 5,245 5,245
Consulting 967 - 967
Filing and regulatory 12,318 - 12,318
Internet services - 6,333 6,333
Office and general 1,707 17,573 19,280
Professional services 13,951 5,733 19,684
Rent - 8,200 8,200
Salaries, benefits and subcontractors 2,030 189,535 191,565
Training - 1,608 1,608
Travel and entertainment 19,771 16,700 36,471

81,603 303,901 385,504

Net (loss) income before other income
(expense)

(80,714) 36,595 (44,119)

Interest on long-term debt - (926) (926)
Gain on debt settlement 15,000 - 15,000
Reorganization costs (34,201) - $ (60,000) (d) (94,201)
Write-down of marketable securities (2,386) - (2,386)
Write-off of mining assets (5,878) - (5,878)

Net (loss) income before income taxes (108,179) 35,669 (132,510)
Income taxes - (3,262) (3,262)

NET (LOSS) INCOME FOR THE YEAR $ (108,179) $ 32,407 $ (135,772)

LOSS PER SHARE $   (0.01)

AUGUSTA METALS INCORPORATED

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF CASH FLOWS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED

JANUARY 31, 2000

Augusta Metals
Incorporated

CyberCom
Systems Inc Pro Forma

For the Year Ended For the Year Ended Augusta Metals
January 31, 2000 December 31, 1999 Adjustments Incorporated

NET INFLOW (OUTFLOW) OF CASH
RELATED TO THE FOLLOWING ACTIVITIES

Note 3

OPERATING
Net (loss) income for the year $ (108,179) $ 32,407 $ (60,000) (d) $ (135,772)
Items not affecting cash:

Amortization - 33,739 33,739
Deferred income taxes - 4,200 4,200
Gain on debt settlement (15,000) - (15,000)
Write-down of marketable securities 2,386 - 2,386
Write-off of mining assets 5,878 - 5,878

(114,915) 70,346 (104,569)
Net changes in non-cash working capital items:

Accounts receivable (22,931) (64,490) (87,421)
Prepaid expenses - (1,600) (1,600)
Investment tax credits - (41,623) (41,623)
Accounts payable and accrued liabilities 92,774 31,307 60,000 (d) 184,081
Corporate income taxes payable - (938) (938)
Advances from shareholders - 1,108 1,108

(45,072) (5,890) (50,962)
INVESTING

Advances to relating party (113,000) - 113,000 (f) -
Acquisition of capital assets - (20,775) (20,775)
Expenditures for research and development - (38,522) (38,522)
Recoveries of mining expenditures 3,600 - 3,600

(109,400) (59,297) (55,697)
FINANCING

Repayment of long-term debt, net - (6,597) (6,597)
Other loans - 85,000 (85,000) (f) -
Dividends - (40,000) (40,000)
Issuance of special warrants 156,725 - 156,725
Subscriptions for special warrants - - 140,900 (c) 140,900

156,725 38,403 251,028

NET CASH INFLOW (OUTFLOW) 2,253 (26,784) 144,369

AUGUSTA METALS INCORPORATED
Notes to the Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Financial Statements
April 30, 2000 and January 31, 2000

CASH & CASH EQUIVALENTS,
BEGINNING OF YEAR 8,723 13,855 22,578

CASH & CASH EQUIVALENTS
(BANK LOAN), END OF YEAR $ 10,976 $ (12,929) $ 166,947

CASH & CASH EQUIVALENTS (BANK LOAN)
COMPRISE OF:
Cash and cash equivalents $ 10,976 $   - $ 179,876
Bank loan (12,929) (12,929)

$ 10,976 $ (12,929) $ 166,947

SUPPLEMENTAL CASH FLOW INFORMATION
Interest received $ 889 $   - $ 889

Interest paid $   - $ 926 $ 926

1. BASIS OF PRESENTATION

The accompanying unaudited pro forma consolidated financial statements give effect to the
acquisition agreement between Augusta Metals Incorporated (“Metals”) and CyberCom Systems